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TL STEWART CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G1490/09

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act")

|, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAVID WYK VAN DER MERWE

the liquidator of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full and
true account of my administration of the company to date hereof.

L%éAN DER MERWE;

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the contents

of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPQORT on the I day of
ng dn 2017, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

COMMISSIGNER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address: CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND REY
Office: COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Ex Officio Practising Attorney R.S.A.
Unit B5, Clearview Office Park,
77 Wilhelmina Ave, Constantia Kloof
Roodepaoort. Tel: +27 11 981 5300
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TL STEWART CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G1490/09

~ Bank Reconciliation

Date Bank Reconciliation [R] Voucher | [R] [R]
__Income N | o S
B _ Balance at Absa as at _ o 2,757,792.70
Standard Bank - 401733602 2,757,792.70| 03/02117 & |
| I - A R R S B
. |Refunds due i.t.o. 1st account - To be deducted . e ]
- off concurrent dividends in 3rd account ! -
Standard Bank - ‘ - 131475 |
BMW o | N ___13'30.07_;__
. Standard Bank o : | - 290936,
. | | |
| Payments i.t.0.2nd account | | |
TLSC Y o 20,520.00 .
Expenses to be paid - 1 B
= | . =
ic Master's fees L 1 850.00
) Liquidator's fees: 1 | . - | 19757351 T
T Free Residue[  173310.09] R DR
' ~Vat Thereon|  24,263.41 ]
! |
~ Bond of security 1 ~ 51,300.00 | B
| | |
- Provisions B | 1 677350 |
~|South African Revenue Service _
- VAT due i.t.o. 3rd & Final Acc -47,333.56 — - 5897330,
VAT to be written back on liquidators fees 3,187.11 |
VAT refund of 2nd account -14,826.85 I N
— — = - |
“Income Tax|_179,996.03] 179,998.03 |

_ Awards:

Award to concurrent creditors

1,711,6589.14 |

i
| 2,365,705.14 |

Payment still to be mgq_e_ i.t,'q. 2nd account

654,116.01

7 2,757,792.70 | 2,757,792.70

- 0.00
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TL STEWART CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G1490/09

- :F_rge Residue Account ! B _
Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher | [R] [R]
| | N ! |
Income | L
| — e
i ~ |Amount b/f from Second Account o 500,000.00
Debtor collected | [ 1,013,400.94
~ TLsC 41,293.88 30
TLSC|  198,727.24]
Panamo 30,540.36 31 B B |
Panamo|  742,848.46 31
~linterest earned on estate bank account wgy | 718,067.97
~ |Cashfound | 1349692 B | 16,230.14
_______ 2,733.22 Bls
~ |Expenses B
'Bank charges as per Schedule 'B" 1 "B" | 341106 )
Masters Fees i 1 S 850.00
__Bond of security "A" | 102,600.00 |
Liguidators fees . | = 197,573.51 N
10% on debtor collected 101,340.99 ; v mme e
I 1% on cash found 16230
10% on interest earned 71,806.80 |
S S Spendiff] 0.00 |
Adjusted Liquidatorsfees| 17331009 | |
Vat Thereon 24,263.41 :
i ' . -
~ CPvan der Merwe i 1 72,322.46 | N
- Delivery costs 1 ] "D | 060049 |
o Advertisements e 161.43 |
Storage of records 1 | "p™ | 10,162.00
|
. [Post Liquidation Income Tax | - 179,998.03 —
Provisions ) ] | &77380
Advertising ‘1‘12.50'
___|Postage (53 proved creditors) 1,325.00|
L Petties B 600.00| - ] -
Courier Cost o ~1.00000
Bank charges 1,000.00
Storage of Records o 2,736.00 i B
) I (N S
Post Liquidation VAT - "C" |- 4733356 |
f i
~ Available for distribution | 1,711,589.14 ]
|
i . [ 2,247,708.05 2,247,708.05
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TL STEWART CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDAﬁON)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G1490/09

|Schedule "A" o
Date  Schedule "A" [R] Voucher | [R] IR
_Realizations - | ; ' o ik
~ Free Residue , | i 1,013,409.94
~interest Eamed @ Schedule'B” | i 1 718,067.97
I I D - 1,731,477.91
|
_ Master's fees S
| |
Total asset value i.t.o. 1staccount | 4,258,307.94 ]
| Total asset value it.o. 2nd account | 445,123.81 o
B ~ Onfirst| 1500000 10000
1 On balance| 6419,909.66 3067500,
i LESS: paid in 1st account| - 21,300.00 -
- LESS: paidin 2nd account, - 2,850.00 | N
i 6,625.00
_ Maximum amount payable 25,000.00
LESS: already paid in 1st and 2nd account o - 24150.00
Amount payable | 850.00
| —_—
Park Brokers T ]
i - |
Bond of security_ ' ' -
~ |Period 20/07/12 to 19/07/2013 ! 17,100.00 -
|
Period 20/07/13 to 19/07/2014 [ 17,100.00 1

| Period 20/07/14 to 19/07/2015

1710000 |

Period 20/07/15 to 19/07/2016

|Period 20/07/16 0 19/07/2017 |

17,100.00

17,100.00 |

" |Period 20/07/17 to 19/07/2018

~17,100.00

102,600.00
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TL STEWART CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G14980/09

" |Schedule "B" N . I
Stmtnr  |Schedule "B" [R] Voucher | [RI [R]
; |
i ABSA Bank Interest 2069939428] Bank charges e
Cheques Call Cheques | Call
______ | | | . ——
44 April 2013 5 1,946.20 | ] 75.50 T
45  May 2013 : 1,889.23 | | 75.50
46 |June 2013 ! 2,066.53 | | 75.50
47 |July 2013 1,997.72 | 7550 |
48 |August2013 2,067.14 75.50 i
49  |September 2013 1,985.95 75.50
50  |October 2013 _1,880.99 75.50
51 November 2013 1,934.55 | 6450
52 December 2013 - 1,876.78 64.50 -
52 lJanuary 2014 1,942.44 64.50 | el
54 February 2014 1,965.25 67.75 |
55  March2014 | 2,030.34 81.75
56 April 2014 2,253.04 | I -
57 |May 2014 2,186.73 | 8175
58  June 2014 - 2,379.91 | 81.75
59 July 2014 | 2,324.22 | 81.75 k
60  August2014 | 247770 . 8w
61  September 2014 2,573.27 | | 8175] R
62  October2014 | 2,302.81 422,726.86 817
63  November 2014 ! 1,696.96 | 81.75
64  December 2014 ' 627400 | 81.75 -
65 January 2015 5964.41 | 8175
66  February 2015 5,947 .47 87.00
67  March 2015 | 5,388.00 g700|
68  April 2015 5.924.43 87.00
69 May2015 5,686.96 gro0 |
70 June 205 5,895.55 | 87.00
71 July 2015 ; 583560 | 87.00
72 |August2015 ' 8,363.93 | 87.00 |
73 | September 2015 | 843983 | s8roo|
74 |October 2015 8,196.80 87.00
|75 |November 2015 8,498.17 87.00
76 |December 2015 | 848183 | | 87.00
77  |January 2016 | 9,174.32 87.00 e
78  |February 2016 | 9,307.50 9500
79 March 2016 ) . 9,608.14 95.00 | -
80  April 2016 | 10,540.33 | 95.00 |
81  May 2016 _ | 10,515.17 | . 95.00 | -
82  June 2016 | 10,910.99 L 95.00 |
- 83  July20t6 | 10,604.35 1 135.00
~ Interest i 2,484.93 1
2 August2016 | 536058 - p e
3 |September 2016 | 13,876.88 16.46
4 |October2016 | 13,501.46 i
5  |November 2016 | 14,0251 8.60 | '
6 |December 2016 . 14,005.78 17.20 |
7 |January 2017 ) - 15,291.15 8.60 -
8 February 2017 15,370.14 1720
| subtotal 205341.11 | 422726.86  3,411.06
i ) TOTAL  718,067.97 | 3,411.06 |
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TL STEWART CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G1490/09

~ |Schedule "C"
|

Post Liguidation Income Tax

Free Rt_asidue:-

'Debtors collected

1,013,409.94

Interest Accrued - | 718,067.97 -
Occupational Rent ) | | - )
) N | 718,067.97 | .
Less: 1 B
~ |Liquidator's Fee @ 10% " 71,806.80 (R SR
‘Bank Charges 341106 | 75,217.86
. | 642,850.11 i
Lo ] _ SN E
___ Post Liquidation Income Tax @28%  179,998.03 o I
| - N . _
_ALE‘.:GQ]J_I_'_It_L_PI‘O(}_eédS-_-: B . Amount ___Bﬁt_gﬁt | Input Amount

(Cash found

CP van der Merwe Attorneys|

B 16,230.14 | | |
Bank Charges - 2,611.06 | - 32066 :
~ Bond of Security|- 102,600.00 | - 12,600.00 I
Liguidator's fees|- 197,573.51 - 24,263.41
_ - 72,322.46 - 8,881.7M
Advertisements|- 161.43 | - 19.82
Delivery costs|- 9,600.49 -
~ Plaza Invest| - 10,162.00 |- 1,247.96
| |
| 63460913 |- 47.333.56 |- 47.333.56
|

i —
' TOTAL AMOUNT VAT PAYABLE / REFUND

|
—

|

i

|

|- 47,333.56
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TL STEWART CONSTRUCTION (Frl'Y) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G1490/09

|
|
" | Administration costs "D" - = '
| Delivery costs - 9,600.49
- Delivery costs| 350.00 11 )
) Refund| -11.13 11
Deliverycosts] 350.00 13
B Delivery costs 350.00 5
- | Delivery costs 350.00 4 |
B Registered mail| 131.60 5 '
- ~ Delivery costs 350.000 5
) Delivery costs 700.00f 15 o
~ Delivery costs| 1,130.02 32 )
| Deliverycosts| 250.00 33 -
1 - ~ Delivery costs 250.00 34
) Delivery costs ~1,000.00 46 ;
~ Delivery costs| 250.00 26 i
- ~ Delivery costs 250.00 27 N
_ B Delivery costs 350.00 29 -
| ~ Delivery costs ~ 750.00 20
. __ B ~ Delivery costs 350.00 36 B
~ Delivery costs 700.00 21
o ~ Delivery costs 50.00
Delivery costs 500.00 35
, Delivery costs| 500.00 23
! Delivery costs 350.00 19
o : Delivery costs| 350.00] 16 ]
T I |'
'Advertisements 161.43 | '
- | Government Gazette 77.30) 28 __
i I Government Gazette 84.13] 4
|Plazalnvest _ 10,162.00 i
! = _ Storage /570.00 10
[ Storage ~ 855.00 6
Storage ~ 570.00 3
1 Storage B 570.00 12
. ' Storage| 570.00 13
S e _Storage| 350.00 2
- ~ Storage| 228.00) 18
) Storage 228.00 a7 B
Storage ~ 570.00f 14
) Storage ~ 570.00 22 ]
Storage ~1,710.00 24
B Storage| 570.000 25 B
i , Storage| 114.00 17
] B ~ Storage| 114.00] 48
! o ~ Storage 350.00 37 ;
| __ Storage 285.00f 40 |
! . Storage 570.00 41 !
- j_ B Storage 228.00 38 - i
] Storage] =~ 228.00 4 i
- ] ~ Storage 456.00] 43 | |
[ Storage 456.00 45 !' Il
| |
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